

Pedestrian Crossing Improvements Main Road (Route 202) at Waughaw Road
Township of Montville

County Item	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CONTRACT QUANTITY	J.C. Contracting 681 Mill Street Rahway, NJ 07065		Zuccaro Inc 248 Alberta Drive Saddle Brook, NJ 07663		Foggia Trinity Electric 1759 E 2nd Street Scotch Plains, NJ 07076		Concrete Construction 24 Pink Street Hackensack, NJ 07601	
1	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
2	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
3	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00
4	DEMOLITION & REMOVAL	LS	1	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
5	SOIL EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES	LS	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
6	TRAFFIC CONTROL MEASURES	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,165.00	\$ 6,165.00
7	TYPE "A" INLET	U	1	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
8	12" HDPE PIPE	LF	30	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00
9	DRYWELL W/ CAST IRON FRAME & GRATE	U	1	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00
10	FULL DEPTH ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	95	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,500.00
11	BELGIAN BLOCK CURB	LF	250	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00
12	CONCRETE CURB	LF	150	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00
13	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	425	\$ 14.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,675.00
14	CONCRETE CURB HEADER	LF	14	\$ 60.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,400.00
15	CONCRETE PAVERS RECONSTRUCTION	SF	300	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,400.00
16	CONCRETE PAVERS	SF	1290	\$ 20.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 23,220.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 32,250.00
17	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	U	8	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00
18	TRAFFIC STRIPING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LS	1	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
19	FLANGED CHANNEL SIGN POST	U	4	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 660.00
20	HANDICAPPED PARKING SIGN	U	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
21	STOP SIGN (MUTCD R-1)	U	1	\$ 240.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
22	PEDESTRIAN CROSSING SIGN (MUTCD W11-2)	U	10	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00
23	PEDESTRIAN AHEAD SIGN (MUTCD W16-9P)	U	2	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00
24	DIAGONAL LEFT ARROW SIGN (MUTCD W16-7pR)	U	4	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00
25	DIAGONAL RIGHT ARROW SIGN (MUTCD W16-7pL)	U	4	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00
26	RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON (TS60-RRFB)	U	8	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 46,400.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
27	ALUMINUM SIGN POLE AND SLEEVE COMBINATION	U	4	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 8,010.00	\$ 32,040.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
28	4EVR PUSH BUTTON STATION (NON-AUDIO)	U	4	\$ 370.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00
29	ELECTRICAL CONDUIT	LF	330	\$ 36.00	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 13,200.00
30	ELECTRICAL CONTROLLER, POWER COATED BLACK	U	1	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 2,285.00	\$ 2,285.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
31	CLOCK TOWER AND BASE	U	1	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 40,100.00	\$ 40,100.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00
32	TOPSOIL (4" THICK), SEED, FERTILIZE, & MULCH	SY	90	\$ 5.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 900.00
33	POLICE, TRAFFIC CONTROL DIRECTORS	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
34	JUNCTION BOX	U	6	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 5,700.00
35	DECORATIVE BOLLARD	U	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00
				\$ 217,040.00		\$ 249,445.00		\$ 247,328.00		\$ 277,000.00	